

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8152 OF 2023

Amol Ashok Holkunde

...Petitioner

Versus

Yogita Amol Holkunde

...Respondent

Mr Sachin H. Deokar, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.

DATED: 30th November 2023

PC:-

1. The Petitioner/Husband has assailed the order dated 7th September 2022 passed by the 7th Civil Judge, Senior Division, Pune granting interim maintenance of Rs.20,000/- to the Respondent/Wife and minor daughter from the date of application, i.e., 22nd July 2019. Mr. Sachin Deokar, learned counsel for the Petitioner/Husband says that there are no arrears of interim maintenance.

2. Issue notice to the Respondent/Wife returnable within four weeks. Petitioner/Husband is also directed to serve Respondent/Wife by private notice through all permissible means of communication. He shall also file affidavit of service on or before the next date.

- 3. List the matter on 2nd January 2024.**

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)