

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8152 OF 2023**

Amol Ashok Holkunde

...Petitioner.

**Versus**

Yogita Amol Holkunde

...Respondent.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Sachin Hari Deokar for the petitioner.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : February 12, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Office record indicates that due to short period, notice could not be issued to the respondent. Re-issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 4<sup>th</sup> Mach 2024. In addition to the Court notice, learned counsel for the petitioner to serve the respondent by private notice by all permissible modes of service and file affidavit of service before the next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**