

Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8152 OF 2023

Amol Ashok Holkunde

...Petitioner

Versus

Yogita Amol Holkunde

...Respondent

Adv. Priya A. Patil i/b Sachin Deokar for the Petitioner.

Adv. Apoorva Devkar for the Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 4, 2024

P. C. :

1. Await service upon the sole Respondent.
2. Stand over to 18th March, 2024.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)