

*rrpillai*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8152 OF 2023

Amol Ashok Holkunde ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
Yogita Amol Holkunde ... Respondent

Mr. Vignesh Ashokan i/b. Mr. Sachin H. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Panthi Desai i/b. M. P. Vashi & Associates for the Respondent.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2024**

**P.C.**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time on the ground that the Advocate on record is held up in another court.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent makes a grievance that the petitioner has not paid the amount towards interim maintenance as directed by the impugned order.
3. By way of last chance, list the petition under the caption for “Urgent Admission” on 9<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

4. In the meantime, the petitioner shall make arrangement to clear all the arrears towards interim maintenance as per the impugned order failing which appropriate orders will be passed on the next date.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**