

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.8152 OF 2023

Amol Ashok Holkunde

... Petitioner

V/s.

Yogita Amol Holkunde

... Respondent

Adv. Vignesh Ashokan i/by Sachin H. Deokar for the Petitioner.

Adv. P. Desai i/by M/s. M. P. Vashi & Associates for the Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 16TH DECEMBER 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner seeks some time in the matter.

2. Hence, at his request, stand over to 20th January 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)