

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8152 OF 2023

Amol Ashok HolkundePETITIONER

V/S

Yogita Amol HolkundeRESPONDENT

Mr. SachinDeokar for Petitioner

Ms. Panthi Desai i/b M P Vashi and Associates for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE J

DATE : 17th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)